THE DATASHEET OF
74LVCU04AD,118
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
74LVCU04A
Hex unbuffered inverter
Rev. 12 — 20 January 2025 Product data sheet
1.  General description
The 74LVCU04A is a hex unbuffered inverter. Inputs can be driven from either 3.3 V or 5 V devices.

• CDM: ANSI/ESDA/JEDEC JS-002 class C3 exceeds 1000 V
• Specified from -40 °C to +85 °C and -40 °C to +125 °C
3.  Ordering information
Table 1. Ordering information
PackageType number
Temperature range Name Description Version
74LVCU04AD -40 °C to +125 °C SO14 plastic small outline package; 14 leads;
body width 3.9 mm
SOT108-1
74LVCU04APW -40 °C to +125 °C TSSOP14 plastic thin shrink small outline package; 14 leads;
body width 4.4 mm
SOT402-1
74LVCU04ABQ -40 °C to +125 °C DHVQFN14 plastic dual in-line compatible thermal enhanced
very thin quad flat package; no leads; 14 terminals;
body 2.5 × 3 × 0.85 mm
SOT762-1
Nexperia 74LVCU04A
Hex unbuffered inverter
4.  Functional diagram
mna926
1A 1Y1 2